
Hiram (5-13,2-7 PAC) -vs- Grove City (12-6,6-3 PAC)
01/28/26 at College Arena, Grove City, PA

 
 

 
 
Hiram 52

Grove City 72

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: College Arena, Grove City, PA
Referees: Ty Barzak (U), Jeremy Sabo (U), Andrew Wilde (R)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hiram 15 14 15 8 52
Grove City 19 16 17 20 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Seaman,Sarah * 37 7-19 4-10 4-4 0-7 7 1 0 4 0 0 22
33 Caceres,Isabella * 38 1-15 1-9 4-4 0-3 3 2 3 5 0 1 7
00 Joiner,Maya * 38 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 2 3 4 1 1 4
25 Srinivasan,Advika * 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 3
51 Owens,Star * 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
41 Osborn,Emma 20 3-6 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 10
12 Doup,Liz 16 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2
15 Gunn,Juliana 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Lyde,Ally 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-60 6-23 14-14 12-29 41 11 11 20 1 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 3-10   30.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-5   40.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-3   33.33% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 2-16   12.50% 0-5   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 16-60   26.7% 6-23   26.1% 14-14   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Sherrerd,Meredith * 24 7-12 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 5 2 0 0 15
01 Hasley,Reese * 23 6-10 2-3 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 0 0 2 14
11 Hudson,Alexis * 29 5-11 0-3 3-4 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 13
03 McDole,Alexa * 21 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 5 2 0 1 5 8
05 Devlin,Kailey * 23 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 1 5 1 0 0 6
04 Thompson,Bethany 14 3-7 0-1 1-1 0-5 5 2 2 1 1 3 7
25 Ulmer,Emma 14 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 6
12 King,Emily 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Mach,Haley 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
23 Pifer,Sarah 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Kline,Kate 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 McCoy,Brooke 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0
22 Fortuna,Josey 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hoff,Katie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
44 Novelli,Anna 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-65 5-14 7-11 8-32 40 16 18 11 2 15 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-2   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-3   33.33% 1-4   25.00%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06% 2-5   40.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 30-65   46.2% 5-14   35.7% 7-11   63.6%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiram Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grove City
GOOD 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 09:47 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA --

09:26 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,STAR(in the paint) 09:03
REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by JOINER,MAYA 08:58

08:58 STEAL  by HASLEY,REESE
FOUL  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 08:55

08:50 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,ALEXIS
STEAL  by CACERES,ISABELLA 08:50
TURNOVER  by CACERES,ISABELLA 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by HASLEY,REESE
08:41 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HASLEY,REESE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOLE,ALEXA

08:06 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVLIN,KAILEY

07:35 MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
GOOD 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 07:17 6-6
ASSIST  by OWENS,STAR --

06:59 MISS LAYUP by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,STAR 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
06:53 TURNOVER  by SHERRERD,MEREDITH

STEAL  by JOINER,MAYA 06:53
06:30 FOUL  by DEVLIN,KAILEY

MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOLE,ALEXA

06:18 MISS LAYUP by DEVLIN,KAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,SARAH --

06:04 FOUL  by HASLEY,REESE
06:04 SUB OUT by HASLEY,REESE
06:04 SUB OUT by MCDOLE,ALEXA
06:04 SUB OUT by DEVLIN,KAILEY
06:04 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ALEXIS
06:04 SUB OUT by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
06:04 SUB IN by THOMPSON,BETHANY
06:04 SUB IN by MACH,HALEY
06:04 SUB IN by MCCOY,BROOKE
06:04 SUB IN by PIFER,SARAH
06:04 SUB IN by ULMER,EMMA

GOOD FT by SEAMAN,SARAH 06:04 7-6 V 1
GOOD FT by SEAMAN,SARAH 06:04 8-6 V 2

05:55 TURNOVER  by MCCOY,BROOKE
TURNOVER  by CACERES,ISABELLA 05:43

05:43 STEAL  by MCCOY,BROOKE
05:37 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 05:21

05:21 STEAL  by THOMPSON,BETHANY

05:15 8-8
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BETHANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by JOINER,MAYA 04:57
04:57 STEAL  by MCCOY,BROOKE
04:50 MISS LAYUP by MACH,HALEY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 04:30 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by OWENS,STAR --
FOUL  by OWENS,STAR 04:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06

04:06 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by ULMER,EMMA
04:06 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by ULMER,EMMA
04:06 SUB OUT by MACH,HALEY
04:06 SUB IN by HASLEY,REESE

SUB OUT by OWENS,STAR 04:06
SUB IN by OSBORN,EMMA 04:06
MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HASLEY,REESE
03:31 MISS JUMPER by HASLEY,REESE

REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH 03:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:14 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,BETHANY
03:12 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BETHANY
03:12 SUB OUT by MCCOY,BROOKE
03:12 SUB OUT by PIFER,SARAH
03:12 SUB OUT by ULMER,EMMA
03:12 SUB IN by MCDOLE,ALEXA
03:12 SUB IN by DEVLIN,KAILEY
03:12 SUB IN by HUDSON,ALEXIS
03:12 SUB IN by SHERRERD,MEREDITH

MISS JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HASLEY,REESE

02:51 MISS JUMPER by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ALEXIS
02:16 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HASLEY,REESE

01:54 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HASLEY,REESE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 01:21

01:21 BLOCK  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:20 SUB OUT by DEVLIN,KAILEY
01:20 SUB IN by KLINE,KATE

SUB OUT by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 01:20
SUB IN by DOUP,LIZ 01:20
GOOD JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH 01:19 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by DOUP,LIZ --
FOUL  by JOINER,MAYA 01:05

01:05 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ALEXIS
01:05 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERRERD,MEREDITH

00:35 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by CACERES,ISABELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,EMMA(in the paint) 00:14 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by CACERES,ISABELLA --

00:04 15-19 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HASLEY,REESE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiram Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grove City
10:00 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by FORTUNA,JOSEY



TURNOVER  by OSBORN,EMMA 09:45
09:45 STEAL  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
09:35 MISS JUMPER by KLINE,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by FORTUNA,JOSEY
09:26 MISS JUMPER by FORTUNA,JOSEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --
09:16 FOUL  by HASLEY,REESE

GOOD FT by OSBORN,EMMA 09:16 16-19 H 3
GOOD FT by OSBORN,EMMA 09:16 17-19 H 2

09:16 SUB OUT by HASLEY,REESE
09:16 SUB IN by MACH,HALEY
08:55 MISS LAYUP by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
08:23 MISS LAYUP by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 08:14 19-19

07:58 MISS 3PTR by KLINE,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by FORTUNA,JOSEY

FOUL  by CACERES,ISABELLA 07:53
07:53 SUB OUT by KLINE,KATE
07:53 SUB IN by THOMPSON,BETHANY
07:53 MISS FT by FORTUNA,JOSEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:53 MISS FT by FORTUNA,JOSEY

REBOUND DEF by DOUP,LIZ --
07:48 FOUL  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
07:48 SUB OUT by FORTUNA,JOSEY
07:48 SUB IN by HUDSON,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by OSBORN,EMMA 07:48
SUB IN by OWENS,STAR 07:48
GOOD 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 07:38 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by JOINER,MAYA --

07:28 TURNOVER  by MACH,HALEY
STEAL  by DOUP,LIZ 07:28
MISS LAYUP by DOUP,LIZ(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BETHANY
07:13 22-22 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOLE,ALEXA

-- ASSIST  by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 06:36
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STAR --
MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 06:28
REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,STAR 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
06:13 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BETHANY
06:13 SUB IN by DEVLIN,KAILEY
05:59 22-24 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCDOLE,ALEXA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
MISS LAYUP by CACERES,ISABELLA(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MACH,HALEY
05:36 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEVLIN,KAILEY
MISS JUMPER by CACERES,ISABELLA(in the paint) 05:12
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STAR --
MISS LAYUP by SEAMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ALEXIS
FOUL  by JOINER,MAYA 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by MCDOLE,ALEXA
04:49 SUB OUT by MACH,HALEY



04:49 SUB IN by HASLEY,REESE
04:49 SUB IN by PIFER,SARAH
04:49 MISS FT by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:49 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(fastbreak)
04:49 SUB OUT by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
04:49 SUB IN by ULMER,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by CACERES,ISABELLA(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HASLEY,REESE

04:22 MISS 3PTR by DEVLIN,KAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,ALEXIS

04:11 TURNOVER  by DEVLIN,KAILEY
STEAL  by DOUP,LIZ 04:11
MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ULMER,EMMA
03:43 22-29 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HASLEY,REESE
TURNOVER  by SEAMAN,SARAH 03:27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:27
SUB OUT by OWENS,STAR 03:27
SUB IN by OSBORN,EMMA 03:27

03:12 MISS LAYUP by HASLEY,REESE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,SARAH --

03:12 FOUL  by ULMER,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,EMMA(in the paint) 02:44 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by JOINER,MAYA --

02:29 24-31 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ULMER,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by DEVLIN,KAILEY

TURNOVER  by DOUP,LIZ 02:09
02:09 SUB OUT by HASLEY,REESE
02:09 SUB IN by MACH,HALEY
02:00 TURNOVER  by MACH,HALEY

TURNOVER  by SEAMAN,SARAH 01:52
01:52 STEAL  by ULMER,EMMA
01:41 24-33 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ULMER,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by DEVLIN,KAILEY
01:05 FOUL  by PIFER,SARAH

GOOD FT by OSBORN,EMMA 01:05 25-33 H 8
GOOD FT by OSBORN,EMMA 01:05 26-33 H 7

00:54 MISS JUMPER by ULMER,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 00:37 29-33 H 4
ASSIST  by CACERES,ISABELLA --

00:21 29-35 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by DEVLIN,KAILEY

MISS JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PIFER,SARAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiram Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grove City
10:00 SUB OUT by MACH,HALEY
10:00 SUB OUT by PIFER,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by ULMER,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by HASLEY,REESE
10:00 SUB IN by MCDOLE,ALEXA
10:00 SUB IN by SHERRERD,MEREDITH

SUB OUT by DOUP,LIZ 10:00
SUB OUT by OSBORN,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 10:00
SUB IN by OWENS,STAR 10:00



TURNOVER  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 09:46
09:30 MISS LAYUP by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,STAR 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOLE,ALEXA
09:04 MISS 3PTR by MCDOLE,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by SEAMAN,SARAH 08:56

08:56 STEAL  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
08:51 29-37 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DEVLIN,KAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
TURNOVER  by CACERES,ISABELLA 08:40

08:40 STEAL  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
08:35 29-39 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HASLEY,REESE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
08:16 FOUL  by HASLEY,REESE
08:03 FOUL  by MCDOLE,ALEXA

GOOD FT by CACERES,ISABELLA 08:03 30-39 H 9
GOOD FT by CACERES,ISABELLA 08:03 31-39 H 8

07:47 31-41 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CACERES,ISABELLA(in the paint) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
07:12 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by CACERES,ISABELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH 06:50 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by JOINER,MAYA --

06:26 33-44 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOLE,ALEXA
-- ASSIST  by DEVLIN,KAILEY

TURNOVER  by CACERES,ISABELLA 06:13
06:13 SUB OUT by HASLEY,REESE
06:13 SUB OUT by DEVLIN,KAILEY
06:13 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ALEXIS
06:13 SUB IN by THOMPSON,BETHANY
06:13 SUB IN by MACH,HALEY
06:13 SUB IN by MCCOY,BROOKE
06:13 MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MACH,HALEY
FOUL  by SEAMAN,SARAH 06:12

06:11 SUB OUT by MCDOLE,ALEXA
06:11 SUB OUT by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
06:11 SUB IN by PIFER,SARAH
06:11 SUB IN by ULMER,EMMA

SUB OUT by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:11
SUB IN by GUNN,JULIANA 06:11

06:10 TURNOVER  by ULMER,EMMA
SUB OUT by OWENS,STAR 06:10
SUB IN by OSBORN,EMMA 06:10
GOOD LAYUP by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 05:13 35-44 H 9

04:52 MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUNN,JULIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH 04:42 37-44 H 7
ASSIST  by GUNN,JULIANA --

04:21 FOUL  by MCCOY,BROOKE
04:21 TURNOVER  by MCCOY,BROOKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
TURNOVER  by JOINER,MAYA 03:51

03:51 STEAL  by THOMPSON,BETHANY
03:51 SUB OUT by MCCOY,BROOKE
03:51 SUB OUT by PIFER,SARAH
03:51 SUB IN by MCDOLE,ALEXA



03:51 SUB IN by HUDSON,ALEXIS
03:35 37-46 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BETHANY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CACERES,ISABELLA(in the paint) 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BETHANY

03:10 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,BETHANY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOINER,MAYA 03:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:03 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,BETHANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:47 FOUL  by THOMPSON,BETHANY

MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,EMMA 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BETHANY

02:15 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,BETHANY
MISS LAYUP by SEAMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 02:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:15 SUB OUT by ULMER,EMMA
02:15 SUB IN by SHERRERD,MEREDITH

MISS LAYUP by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 02:12
REBOUND OFF by OSBORN,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,EMMA(in the paint) 02:08 39-46 H 7

02:01 39-48 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(in the paint)
01:54 FOUL  by MCDOLE,ALEXA

GOOD FT by CACERES,ISABELLA 01:54 40-48 H 8
GOOD FT by CACERES,ISABELLA 01:54 41-48 H 7

01:52 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHERRERD,MEREDITH

MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,EMMA 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ALEXIS

01:15 SUB OUT by MCDOLE,ALEXA
01:15 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BETHANY
01:15 SUB IN by KLINE,KATE
01:15 SUB IN by DEVLIN,KAILEY

MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:02 TURNOVER  by MACH,HALEY
GOOD 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 00:39 44-50 H 6
ASSIST  by CACERES,ISABELLA --
FOUL  by GUNN,JULIANA 00:23

00:20 44-52 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MACH,HALEY

TURNOVER  by SEAMAN,SARAH 00:11
00:11 STEAL  by HUDSON,ALEXIS
00:04 MISS 3PTR by KLINE,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by KLINE,KATE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by KLINE,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by DEVLIN,KAILEY
00:00 MISS LAYUP by DEVLIN,KAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiram Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grove City
10:00 SUB OUT by KLINE,KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by MACH,HALEY
10:00 SUB IN by HASLEY,REESE
10:00 SUB IN by MCDOLE,ALEXA
09:44 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:32
MISS JUMPER by GUNN,JULIANA 09:25



REBOUND OFF by OSBORN,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by GUNN,JULIANA(in the paint) 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVLIN,KAILEY
08:53 44-54 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DEVLIN,KAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
08:26 FOUL  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
08:26 SUB OUT by MCDOLE,ALEXA
08:26 SUB IN by PIFER,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 08:24
REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by JOINER,MAYA 08:16

08:05 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by DEVLIN,KAILEY

08:01 44-56 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DEVLIN,KAILEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HASLEY,REESE
07:37 MISS JUMPER by HASLEY,REESE

REBOUND DEF by GUNN,JULIANA --
MISS JUMPER by GUNN,JULIANA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERRERD,MEREDITH

07:12 44-58 H 14
GOOD JUMPER by SHERRERD,MEREDITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by OSBORN,EMMA(in the paint) 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ALEXIS

06:47 MISS 3PTR by HASLEY,REESE
SUB OUT by SEAMAN,SARAH 06:44
SUB IN by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:44
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GUNN,JULIANA 06:32 46-58 H 12

06:22 46-60 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHERRERD,MEREDITH

MISS 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HASLEY,REESE

FOUL  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:05
06:05 SUB OUT by DEVLIN,KAILEY
06:05 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ALEXIS
06:05 SUB OUT by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
06:05 SUB IN by THOMPSON,BETHANY
06:05 SUB IN by FORTUNA,JOSEY
06:05 SUB IN by ULMER,EMMA

SUB OUT by OSBORN,EMMA 06:05
SUB IN by LYDE,ALLY 06:05

05:44 46-62 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HASLEY,REESE
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,BETHANY

MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BETHANY

05:09 MISS LAYUP by ULMER,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CACERES,ISABELLA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by GUNN,JULIANA 04:58
SUB IN by DOUP,LIZ 04:58
MISS JUMPER by LYDE,ALLY 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ULMER,EMMA
04:34 46-65 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HASLEY,REESE

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,BETHANY
MISS LAYUP by LYDE,ALLY(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PIFER,SARAH
03:58 MISS JUMPER by ULMER,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by LYDE,ALLY --
03:54 FOUL  by FORTUNA,JOSEY
03:54 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BETHANY
03:54 SUB OUT by FORTUNA,JOSEY



03:54 SUB OUT by PIFER,SARAH
03:54 SUB OUT by ULMER,EMMA
03:54 SUB IN by MCDOLE,ALEXA
03:54 SUB IN by DEVLIN,KAILEY
03:54 SUB IN by HUDSON,ALEXIS
03:54 SUB IN by SHERRERD,MEREDITH

SUB OUT by CACERES,ISABELLA 03:54
SUB IN by SEAMAN,SARAH 03:54
MISS LAYUP by LYDE,ALLY(in the paint) 03:38
REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MAYA --

03:27 FOUL  by MCDOLE,ALEXA
GOOD FT by DOUP,LIZ 03:27 47-65 H 18
GOOD FT by DOUP,LIZ 03:27 48-65 H 17

03:27 SUB OUT by MCDOLE,ALEXA
03:27 SUB IN by THOMPSON,BETHANY

FOUL  by LYDE,ALLY 03:18
03:18 48-66 H 18 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ALEXIS
03:18 MISS FT by HUDSON,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by DEVLIN,KAILEY
03:08 TURNOVER  by SHERRERD,MEREDITH

STEAL  by LYDE,ALLY 03:08
GOOD LAYUP by LYDE,ALLY(in the paint) 02:45 50-66 H 16
FOUL  by LYDE,ALLY 02:22
SUB OUT by JOINER,MAYA 02:22
SUB IN by CACERES,ISABELLA 02:22

02:15 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,BETHANY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BETHANY
01:49 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,SARAH --
01:48 FOUL  by THOMPSON,BETHANY

TURNOVER  by CACERES,ISABELLA 01:39
01:39 STEAL  by THOMPSON,BETHANY

01:36 50-68 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BETHANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by CACERES,ISABELLA 01:36
01:36 SUB OUT by HASLEY,REESE
01:36 SUB OUT by DEVLIN,KAILEY
01:36 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ALEXIS
01:36 SUB OUT by SHERRERD,MEREDITH
01:36 SUB IN by KLINE,KATE
01:36 SUB IN by MACH,HALEY
01:36 SUB IN by KING,EMILY
01:36 SUB IN by NOVELLI,ANNA
01:36 50-69 H 19 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,BETHANY(fastbreak)
01:36 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BETHANY
01:36 SUB IN by HOFF,KATIE

SUB OUT by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 01:36
SUB IN by HUNT,RILEY 01:36
SUB OUT by HUNT,RILEY 01:36
SUB IN by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 01:36
MISS LAYUP by CACERES,ISABELLA(in the paint) 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,EMILY
01:09 50-72 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by KING,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by NOVELLI,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 00:49
REBOUND OFF by LYDE,ALLY --
TURNOVER  by LYDE,ALLY 00:43

00:43 STEAL  by HOFF,KATIE
00:29 MISS JUMPER by NOVELLI,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,SARAH --
00:06 FOUL  by KING,EMILY



GOOD FT by SEAMAN,SARAH 00:06 51-72 H 21
GOOD FT by SEAMAN,SARAH 00:06 52-72 H 20


